
Environmental
L..)	 Protection Agency

Governor
Mary Tay	 Lt. Governor
Scott J.	 Director

October 15, 2011

Mr. Henry Michael
8245 Tallmadge Rd
Ravenna, Ohio 44266

Dear Mr. Michael:

IF NOTICE OF VIOLATION 1
RE: PORTAGE COUNTY

SOUTHEAST ELEMENTARY SCHOOL
NTNC WATER SYSTEM
PWS ID#0H6753612
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This letter is notification that the Southeast Elementary School public water system is in violation of Ohio
Administrative Code (OAC) Rule 3745-83-01(F)(2)(a) which states, "A public watersystem that provides
water treated with chlorine shall monitorforfree or combined chlorine at/east once every day that wateris
available to the public at each entry point to the distribution system and a representative point or points in
the distribution system. A non-community ground water system whose distribution system is solely interior
plumbing in a single building only needs to collect one representative sample daily."

This violation of the OAC is based upon information submitted by the Southeast Elementary School PWS
as reported on Monthly Operating Report (MOR) #5002 for the month of August 2012. Below is a table
which indicates the reporting months and the number of days when the free chlorine residual was not
recorded.

Reporting Month 	 Number of days the free chlorine residual
was not reported

June	 13
July	 14

August	 15

Please provide a written explanation within 30 days of the date of this letter detailing how this
issue is being addressed.

If you have any questions, please contact me directly at (330) 963-1182.

Respectfully,

LauL
4	 s-.

Hrici
Environmental Specialist
Division of Drinking and Ground Waters

LH/ams

cc:	 Toni Buchanan, Ohio EPA, Central Office, DDAGW
Kim Etters, Ohio EPA, NEDO, DDAGW

Northeast District Office	 330 1963 1200
2110 East Aurora Road	 330 14870769 (fax)
Twinsburg, OH 44087-1924 	 www.epaohio.gov


